\$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Qingyong Zeng	11/05/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jiangsu Famfull Electronics Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	8 Huafu Road Mould Area of Hi-tech Industrial Park		
City:	Kunshan		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	215316		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11874822	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: jlaabs@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy G. Laabs

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$141-13728

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeremy G Laabs

Total Attachments: 1

source=13728US01_assignment_20071119#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020141 FRAME: 0134

UIILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. \$141.2B-13728-US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

RECORDED: 11/20/2007

Inventor Name(s) Inventor(s) Residence Address							
Qingyong Zen		No. 8 Huafu Road, Mould Area of Hi-tech Industrial park Kunshan, 215316,					
		Jiangsu, China	uu	processor (All Control of Control			
have invented a	n invention fo	rt					
		<u>Coaxial</u> <u>F</u>	Electrical Connector				
disclosed in the	application fo	r United States Letter Pa	tent filed:				
	concurrent on1(ly herewith 0 <u>/18/2007</u> and assi	gned Application No	11/874822	; and		
Shady Oak Rd., above when kno	Eden Prairie,	by authorize and request MN 55344-7834, to inso	any attorney of Vidas, Arert the filing date and app	rett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suit lication number of said appli	: 400, 6640 ication		
principal place			tronics Co., Ltd. ("Assi	gnee"), a corporation having	, its		
	8 Huafu R Kunshan, China 215		ch Industrial Park				
is desirous of ac	quiring the						
	cc	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;					
	⊠ en	tire right, title and interes	st in the US application d	escribed above;			
which is hereby	NOW, THE acknowledged	EREFORE, Be It Known d. I(we) hereby sell, assig	that for good and valuabl n, and transfer unto Assig	e consideration, the receipt or gnee, its successors, and assi	of all of gns, the		
	for		any and all Letters Paten	and to said invention, to said t, and to any and all Design I thereon;			
				, in and to said application a nt which may be granted the			
Letters Patent ar	and the Cor id all Design I	nmissioner of Patents and Letters Patent which may	I Trademarks is hereby a be granted to said inventi	uthorized and requested to is ion to Assignee.	sue all		
Date	Inventor Nar	ne(s)	Signature				
NOV 5 200	Qingyong Z	eng	6129mg Zer	4			
			q v ·· O	O			

PATENT REEL: 020141 FRAME: 0135